RESOLUTION 97-2015
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1 AND FINAL PAYMENT FOR
THE RECONSTRUCTION OF 4™ STREET & OAK AVENUE PROJECT

WHEREAS, Resolution 84-2015 memorialized the award of the 4™ Street & Oak Avenue
project to Landberg Construction, LLC in the amount of $45,421.25; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 92-2015 further memorialized the partial payment of $36,696.37
to Landberg Construction, LLC under such Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Borough engineer has reviewed as built quantities upon completion of
all work and installation of materials for the reconstruction of 4™ Street & Oak Avenue
intersection project and further certified the quantities set forth within the attached Change
Order Number 1; and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid Change Order proposes an increase in the contract cost in
the sum of $613.50 thereby resulting in a revised total contract cost of $46,034.75; and

WHEREAS, Landberg Construction, LLC has submitted a request for final payment of
the remaining contract sum after application of the contract cost reflecting in Change Order
Number 1, such final payment in the amount of $9,338.38; and

WHEREAS, the Borough engineer has further certified that all work required by the bid
specifications and Change Order has now been accomplished and has therefore recommended
the aforesaid final payment; and

WHEREAS, a one (1) year maintenance bond in the amount of $46,034.75 is required to
be submitted by the contractor before refease of the aforesaid final payment in accordance with
the contract documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of
Woodbury Heights, with the Mayor concurring, that Change Order Number 1 in the amount of
$613.50 certifying an increase in the contract cost is hereby approved and authorized and that a
final payment in the sum of $9,338.38 is hereby authorized payable to Landberg Construction,
LLC upon submission of a maintenance bond in the principal sum of $46,034.75 in a form and
manner acceptable to the Borough Solicitor upon such terms required in the contract

documents.




BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS

By: \/\Q.//AM /

Robbie }J. onley, M%o(

ATTEST:

Janet PIZZI, Bo,rough CIerkIAéIministrator

The foregoing Resolution was dually adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of
Woodbury Heights at the Regular Meeting held on the 24th day of November, 2015.

T
7 i
7 / o

_ Lttty

Janet Pizzi, Borough Clerk/Administrator




Engineers ® Planners * Surveyors

November 12, 2015

Borough of Woodbury Heights
500 Elm Avenue
Woodbury Heights, New Jersey 08097

Attention: Janet Pizzi-, Borough Clerk/Administrator (Via E-mail & Standard Maif)

Reference:

Change Order No. 1 _ :
Reconstruction of 4th Street & Oak Avenue Intersectlon
Borough of Woodbury Heights, Gloucester County, New Jersey

- Contractor: Landberg Construction, LL.C

S&A File No. WH-173

Dear Mayor and Council Members:

. Please find enclosed four (4) original copieé of Change Order No. 1 requiring execution and
appr oval by the Borough. We respectfully request that this item be placed on the agenda for approval at the
next available Mayor and Council meeting. _

The Change Order reflects the asbuilt quahtities for material/services that were deducted and/or
added durmg the construction of this project. (See attached Contract Change Order Form).” This Change

Order will increase the Contract by $613.50. The Contract total mcludmg this and any previous Change
Orders is $46,034.75. : ‘

Upon exccution of the Change Order, the Borough shall retain two (2) original copies for your files
and forward two (2) original coples to this office. We will forward one (1) original copy to the Contractor
under separate cover. The remaining original copy will be retained for our records.

~ Ifyou have any questions regarding this matter, please contact thls office.

QAP
Enclosure

Copy To:

Very truly yours, Y
SICKELS & ASSOCIATES INC.

Olmel A, Pena -‘ _
Senior Construction Technician

Mayor and Council Members, w/enclosure (Via Standard Mail)

Vikki Holmstrom, Chief Financial Officer, w/enclosure (Via E-mail & Standard Mail)
Richard Middleton, Public Works Superintendent, w/enclosure (Via E-mail Only)

Brian Lozuke, Esquire, Borough Solicitor, w/enclosure (Via E-mail Only)

E. Christina Veldzquez, G.C. Economic Development (Via E-mail Only)

Mike Landberg, Landberg Construction, LLC, w/enclosure (Via Standard Mail)

Mark R. Brunermer, PE, CME, Sickels & Assomates Inc., w/enclosure (Via E-mail Only)

FAPROJECTFS\Woodbury Heights\WH-173 (dth & OGak Enlemecnon)\Rebld\Chang,e Crders & Payments\Change Order No. | Submission-11-12-15. docx

Sherwood Mews » 833 Kings Highway
Woodbury, New Jersey 08096-3110
(856) 848-6800 FAX (856) 848-8520
www.sickelsassoc.com




SICKELS &
As

OCIATES,

Engineers * Planners ¢

" e Lo ) ORDER NO. R |
_' CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER DATE: " November 2, 2015
PR " - : STATE: New Ferscy]
COUNTY: . Gloucester|

CONTRACT FOR: Reconstruction of 4th Street & Oak Avenue Intersection

OWNER: Borough of Woodbury Heights

TO: Landberg Construction, LLC

You are hereby requested to comply with the fallowing clmnges fmm the contract plans and specifications.

the construction of the project.

- MUSTIFICATION: The Change Order reflects the asbuilt quantities for malenallsemces that were deducted and/or added during

_ frhe ameount of the Contract will be increased by the sum of; Six Hundred & Thlrteen Dollars

and Fifty Cents

($613.50)

The Contract Total Iucludmg this & Prevmus Change Orders will be: Four Six Theusand Thisty Four Dollars

(846,034.75)

and Seventy Five Cents

The Cemtract Period Provided for Completion will be: Unchanged

“This document will bfcome a supple Wke Contract and atl provisions will apply hereto

Requested by: e
{Coniractor) - Date: // / / ///j
Recommended b ;/7 /,/ f w//;- F A e

' . PES TS
(Engineer) f} [y e Date: J /f}}
Accepted by:
(Municipality) Date:

Surveyors

meMm | - . ’ Description of Changes’ DECREASE - - INCREASE
NO. . (Supplemenlai Plans & Specifications Aitached] In Contract Price - In Ct_m:racl Price C
) ) Base Bid
12 |Concrete Vertical Curb {1 LF @ $48.00) $528.00
13 |Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (15 SY @ $140.00) $2,100.00
16. |Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic (31 S8F @ $4.50) {$139.50)
17 {Guide Sien w/ Breakaway Suppoits (1.5 SF @ $50.00) ($75.00)
18 {Regulatory & Waming Sign w/ Breakaway Supports (36 SF @ $50.00) ($1,800.00)
¢
TOTAL ($2,014.50) $2,628,00
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE $613.50

Sherwood Mews » 833 Kings Highway
Woodbury, New Jersey 08096-3110
(R56) 848-6800 FAX (856) 848-8520
www.sickelsassoc.com




Engineers ® Planners ® Surveyors

\OCIATES,

L R - .. |ORDER NO, - ]
" CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER - “IpATE: November 2, 2015

. ' : STATE: New Jersey
COUNTY: Gloucester|

CONTRACT FOR: Reconstruction of 4th Street & Oak Avenue Intersection

OWNER: Borough of Woodbury Heights B

TO: Landberg Construction, LLC -
You are hereby reques!ed to comply with the, fal[owing ckauges fram me contract plans and specrf Tcations.

TTEM , ‘ Description of Changes DECREASE " " FNCREASE .-
NO. . (Suppl tal Plans & Specifi Alta'ched) " In Co_ntract Prite In Contract Price *-
Base Bid
12 |Concrete Vertical Curb (11 LF @ $48.00) $528.00
13 |Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (15 SY @ $140.00) $2,100.00
16 . |Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic (31 SF @ $4.50) . ($139.50)
17 |Guide Sign w/ Breakaway Supports (1.5 SF @ $50.00) ($75.00%
18 |Regulatory & Waming Sign w/ Breakaway Supports (36 SF @ $50.00} {$1,800.00)
y
- 1
TOTAL {$2,014.50) $2,628.00 |
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE $613.50

JUSTIFICATION: The Change Order rcﬂecm the asbuilt quantities for material/services that were deducted and/or added dwring |-
the construction of the project.
The amennt of the Contract will be increased by the sum of: Six Hundred & Thirteen Doiiars
and Fifty Cents ($613.50)
The Contract Total Inclading this & Previous Change Orders will be:  Four Six Thousand Thirty Four Doliars
land Seventy Five Cents ($46,034.75)
The Contract Period Provided for Completion will be:  Unchanped
This docygnentpill begorne o SUpp W!‘?ﬂ the Cantract and all prawsl'tms will apply heréfo.

. o

s

Date!

Requested by:
{{(Contractor)

(Engineer)

Lo\ é
lﬁccommeuded by: /T/" / //g/ [fjf;——%(;/? m

Date:

Accepted by:

Date:

(Municipality)

Sherwood Mews ¢ 833 Kings Highway
Woodbury, New Fersey 08096-3110
(856) 848-6800 FAX (856) 848-8520
www.sickelsassoc.com




SOCIATIEES,

Engineers * Planners ¢

o S o B ORDER NO. ]
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER . E " |DATE: November 2, 2015
. Do ~ : STATE: New Fersey)

COUNTY: , Gloucester,

CONTRACT FOR: Reconstruction of 4th Street & Oak Avenue Intersection -

" JOWNER: Borough of Woodbury Heights

TO: Landberg Construction, LLC

~ You are hereby requesled to comiply with the faﬂnwmg changes from the contract plans and specificafions,

ITEM : ) " Description of Chianges 'DECRFASE’ ‘. INCREASE '
NO. ) (Sapplemental Flans & Specifications Auaehed) In Contract Prlce In Contract Price
] ‘ Base Bid
12 |Concrete Vertical Curb (11 LF @ $48.00) : $528.00
13 |Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (15 SY @ $140.00) : ) . $2,100.00
16  |Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic (31 SF @ $4.50) ($139.50)] -
17  |Guide Sign w/ Breakaway Suppoits (1.5 SF @ $50.00) (575.00)
18. |Regulatory & Waming Sign w/ Breakaway Suppotts (36 SF @ $50.00) ($1,800.00)
TOTAL . ‘ {$2,014.50) $2,628.00
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE - ' - . $613.50

JU. STII‘ICATION The Change Qrder reﬂecEs the asbuilt quantities for material/services that were deducted andfor added durmg
the construction of the project. .

The amount of the Contract will be increased by the sum of: Six Hundred & Thirteen Doliars
and Fifty Cents ($613.50)

Thic Contract Total Including this & Previous Change Orders will be: Four Six Thousand Thirty Four Dollars
|and Seventy Five Cents ($46,034 75)

The Conlract Permd Provided for Completion will be: Unchanged

This docimen ;,;({;'7! becgtne a sy tto the Cammcl and alf provisions will apply herelo.
Requested by:

(Contractor) W Date: //% -f//S—/
e 3 : L .
Recommended by: | /ﬂ 7 Loate: y / - /4 ,SM

Accepted by:

£E_l£§illeel‘)
(Manicipality) ) Date:
| Sherwood Mews * 833 Kings Highway
Woodbury, New Jersey 08096-3110

(856) 848-6800 FAX (856) 848-8520
www .sickelsassoc.com

Surveyors




As

S]I@KELS &
SOCIATES,

Requested by:

Engineers

¢ Planners *.

I ‘ N JORDER NO. 1
' C_ONTRACT C_HANGE ORDER [pATE: November 2, 2015
) - R "|ISTATE; New Jersey
COUNTY: " Gloucester|

CONTRACT FOR: Reconstruction of 4th Street & Oak Avenue Intersection

OWNER: Borough of Woodbury Heights

TO: Landberg Construction, LLC

You are hereby. requesterl to camply with fhe foHawmg changes fmm the coniract plans and speaﬁcan‘ans

ares | oo " Description of Changes " BECREASE - " INCREASE -
- NO. ) (Snpplemental Plans & Specifications Altaclled) In Cuntract Price " In Contract Price . .
. Base Bid
12 |Conecrete Vertical Curb (11 LF @ $48.00) $528.00
13 . [Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (15 SY @ $140.00) . $2,100.00
16  |Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic (31 SF @ $4.50) ($139.50)
17  [Guide Sign w/ Breakaway Supports (1.5 SF @ $50.00) ($75.00)
18  [Repulatory & Warning Sign w/ Breakaway Supports (36 SF @ $50.00) ($1,800.00)
ITOTAL ($2,014.50) $2,628.00
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE $613.50

bive construction of the project.

JUSTIFICATION: The Change Order reflects the asbuilt quantities for matmal!semccs that were deducted and/or added during]

and Fifty Cents

The amount of the Contract wlll be increased by the sam of: Six Hundred & Thirteen Dollars

($613 50)

The Contract Total Including this & Previous Changc Orders wili be: Four Six Thousand Thirty Four Dollars
‘{and Seventy Five Cents

($46,034.75)

The Contract Period Provided for Completion will be: Unchanged

This dotytght willbecome rgsyp’p;qmem fo the Contract and all provisions will apply herefo.

(Contractor)

Date: ////f/{

Uz cs
f, A e

AR / ;MM

(Engineer) Date:
Accepted by: ‘
(Municipality) Date:

Sherwood Mews * 833 Kings HighWay
Woodbury, New Jersey 08096-3110
(856) 848-6800 FAX (856) 848-8520

www.sickelsassoc.com

Surveyors




SICKELS &  ngs e + e
ASSOCIATES, me. -

November 12, 2015

Borough of Woodbury Heights
" 500 Elm Avenue
Woodbury Heights, New Jersey 08097

Attention: Janet Pizzi, Borough Clerk/Administrator (via E-mail & Standard Mail)

Reference: Final Payment No. 2

Reconstruction of 4th Street & Oak Avenue Intersection -
Borough of Woodbury Heights, Gloucester County, New Jersey
Contractor: Landberg Construction, LLC

S&A File No. WH-173

Dear Ms. Pizzi:

Please be advised that all work for the above referenced project has been _completed as required per -
the Bid Specifications. The Contract was awarded to Landberg Construction, LLC of Mays Landing, New -
Jersey in an amount not to exceed $45,421.25. During the construction of the project Change Order No. 1
was needed to adjust the final asbuilt quantities that were necessary/not necessary for the proper completion
of the Contract that resulted in an overall increase in the Contract Amount of $613.50. The final revised

Contract Amount is $46,034.75.

“Enclosed please find a copy of the request for payment, dated November 2, 2015, as prepared by
Landberg Construction, LLC. The Contractor is requesting final payment in the amount of $9,338.38.

Our office has reviewed the progress of work completed and- verified the as-built quantities
“requested for payment. The Contractor is requesting payment for the concrete vertical curb, the concrete
sidewalk and the guide signs with breakaway supports. '

The Contractor is also requesting payment for the regulatory and warning signs with breakaway
supports and the retainage withheld from the previous payment. Based upon the above, our office is
recommending payment in the amount of $9,338.38 contingent upon the approval of Change Order
No. 1 .

, © All of the above items are shown on the attached spreadsheet entitle.d “Sickels & Associates, Inc. -
Asbuilt Quantities Final Payment No. 2” dated November 2, 2015. This reflects our recommendation for

payment:
Original Contract Amount.... S SO s wenen $45,421.25
Change Order NO. I AMOUNL w..vuvivmiivniioniiiniet i OO $613.50
Revised Contract ADOUNE ....veeceerrereniasnnennens SRRSO YUUOPOPRRTR $46,034.75
Cost of work completed and verified 10 date ..ot $46,034.75
Retainage (10%) ..o e erereer e e s et . $0L00
Amount Previously Paid......ccocoeiininninn e s DTN ... $36,696.37
Amount recommended this payment.c. e s aaes $9,338.38

Sherwood Mews + 833 Kings Highway .
Woodbury, New Jersey 08096-3110
{856) B48-6800 FAX (856) 848-8520
www.sickelsassoc.com.




Page 2 : ‘
November 12, 2015

: Refere_nce. _ .Final Payment No.2

o - Reconstruction of 4th Street & Oak Avenue Intersectmn
- Borough of Woodbury Heights, Gloucester County, New Jersey
- Contractor: Landberg Constructlon, LLC - '
-~S&A F:le No WH- 173 - .

" We respectfully request thls ltem be placed on: the agenda for approval at the next avallab]e Mayor '

"and Councﬂ meeting.

It should be noted that the requrred oneé (1) year Mamtenance Bond in the amount of $46,034. 75- Z |

‘ ehouid be submitted and apploved prior to the release of final payment. As such, we have contacted the
' Contractor to hdve them submlt the one (1) year Maintenance-Bond in the amount of $46, 034. 75. Upon
receipt, we will forward the original to. your office and a copy to the Borough Solicitor-for review and

approval This office will also submlt a letter to the Borough to estabhsh the Mamtenance Bond perlod = '

‘ under separate cover

If you have any questlons xelatwe to the above pIease contact l’hlS off ice. o1 v1a e-marl at -

' "oap@swkelsassoc com.
| | | T Very tluly yours |
K SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC

o Ol;v1erA Pena
- L Semor Constructlon Techrnman
. OAP’ |
" . Enclosure
- Copy 'rd:' . _Mayor and Councll Membeas w/enclosure (Via Standard Mml) a . S
o “ow: Vikki Holmstrom, Chxef Financial Officer, w/enolosure (Via E- maﬂ&Standard Mall)
Richard Mlddleton Pubhe Works Superintendént, wienclosure (Via E-mail Oniy)
" Brian Lozuke, Esqune, Borough Solicitor, w/enclosute (Via E- il Only)
E. Christina Velazquez G.C. Economic Development W/enciosules (Via E-mail Only)

‘Mike Landberg, Landberg Constructlon LLC, w/enelosure (Via Standard Mail)
‘ Mark R. Brunerrner PE CME, Sickels & Assoclates Inc w/eneiosure (VlaE mall Only)

CF \PROJECTS\Woodbury Helghts\WH 173 (4th & Qak lntersectmn)\Rehxd\Change Orders & Payments\Fmal Payment Nao. 2- Nov 12-15. docx :




D s

e A

D71 ‘uononnsuo)) Sraqpue] t»a,woﬁm%ZOO

37792777

INP MOU §T U1313Y UA0yS 3uatttied JUSLIND 1B PUe 1aUm{) Y1 WEH PIAIa2al sjuatuAed
PUR PANSST ALaM JSWAR] JOJ $312211137) $noTARId Y21y 10T 10 4 JOF JOIDRIU0D) 511

£q pred us2q 24y SILNOWIE [[2 1B SIUAUNIOCT 19BNUOGD) S UMM 22ULPI0IZE Ul payajdutos
u23( ey Juswifed 10] uonesddy sy Aq pa1aaod 3o p 211 Jo1|aq pUB UOLBULIONUL
“aFpoTAM0ID §J010BIUGT) SY) JO 188G 3T} 0 IR SHITIAL t0jovNU0)) paudisiapin ayL,

00708 Tapagy #BuRyD Aq STONVHD LAN

Q0°0% 00°0% STVIOL

YIue 13 pasoidde oL

Iaum() A suuow snotaald uy
paroxdde saSuea |20y
AAVININAS HIAUO IONYHD

SNOLLONAHC SNOLLICICTY

(92Ul $s9[ € aurl)
HOVNIVLEY ONIANRTINI "HSINIZ OL ONVIVE '6
ANA INIWAYd INTHEND '8
(sreonyany soud woly 9 sury) INTWNAVL
UOd SHLVOIILEAD SNOIATY SSHT L
(jero L ¢ auy] $5977  2U)
HAOVNIVLEE SSHTQENIVE TVLOL 9
(133HS LNHWA Y JO O WuRo) W [8l0],

10 Q¢ + B¢ $3UIT) aSrulelay B0
(LHHHS LNHWA Y uo ) Wunje))
3 |BLIIEIA PaI0IG JO % q
(133HS INFWA V] U0 O Wunep)
Niep paleidwo) Jo e, o1 2
HOVNIVLIAY
(sayg LNGWA Y uo Tuune))  gIvd
OL dEICLS % d915TdN0D TVLIOL ©
(Z#13WT ZLVA OL WAS IDVELNOD ©
$19p0) PBUBYD) 4q 3FuBYD 12N

WS LOVILNOD TYNIORIO 1

0se19) )
BE3EC'S b
8£°969°9¢ $

SLYEC9Y $
000 ¥

000 b

in

SLPE0SY
STITY SF

L RS s
~Foen

STITV ST

"PAL9BYE S| T183YS UONENURUOD
‘JOBIUO) U Gl UOLSAULOS U1 "MO|3q uamoys se Juawded 10y apew st uonealddy

1INIJANAVL bOd NOILLYDIddV SMOLIVIALINOD

HLVA IOVEINGD syustwsaoKi] Aemproy MO LOVILINOD
SON 1odrodd 96080 [N “AImqpoom 0£E80 [N ‘Suipue siely 087 Xog Od
Aemynyy sBary <6y O] ‘uononnsuo’y Slaqpue-]
S9JEI00SEY 3§ SOl TJHANIONT VIA AOLDVALNGD WAL
UOIDVIINOD €10Z/7/01 ‘0L GONIAd
| MHANIDNH L6080 [N ‘SIBIRH AIngpoos
TANAO SIERTRA0IATI] SAY W 00§
-01 ToNAqINsI] i ‘ON NOLLYOI'TddV FAY HB(Q ¥ I8 B 1 LIALOUd SIYATAT] A1QPO0 JO USTOIOY TYANMO OL
$39vd 40 INC 59vd

ININAVC HOd NOLLVOIIAILYED ANV NOILY DI TddV




SAYNR0 R INY Uy

BY'E09'PS (s £19%) SL'PEQ'OPS 0FPS IS 001197°58 SL'ELL'OVE STV.LOL ANYHD
00°0Z1§ 00007 1§ 0018 00'00Z'1$ 00°1 00°007° 1% L1 00°002'1§ g yafold| 7z
LO0% 5908 00°¢9% 0% oSS 1008 Azl g9 59'08 Ampasgang| 17
| 00688 000658 00598 00'DEES 0059 00°58 AS| 59 a°DEES of Buesde ] o7
LO°0F $9'08 00598 $9'0F 0o'e9 1008 A8l g9~ £9°0§. 1105 X7 Jo dead| 67
[HRY AR 20'008°T$ 0005k 1§ 0062¢ 0005t 1S 00°6C 0088 8] £9 09°05T'€8 uihis Suem /Aoy | g1
(AL 00°8LE 00°8LTS 05'£8 00'5L18 Dg's 0D'0ss AS| § 00°0528 spoddng feaeaig /i “afig Sping| 41
030G1S 05°6E1$ 00'806°[$ 00'¥Tr$ 0030618 00°FTE 0S'F§ a8] g% 05°LY0TH . ouuaL] B IE blRTL| 91
Loets . 00°001°1§ 00°0078 0000118 00007 055§, AT[ 00T 0000118 ~ixodz oy Sno sedig awger | g1
00 0PES 0000 £s o0's$ O0°00F£] 08 QO STHS NOL R 00'00F €3 shmutm, 10a| i
000165 (o0 ni'zs) 00°001°6% 00°59% 00°001°C§ 00°61 00°000°LS 00°0§ 00'0F1§ Asl| og 00°000°LS W IEWOPLS SUO T ET
0% BE6S 87481 00°888°65 009078 00'9E618 00°TE 00°Z6£°8S 00 pL] 00°8¥$ A1) sl 000968 ) uap 63| 1)
00°THE 00'0Z¢s HoQ1zs QUoTEE 20T 0TE J7| 0% 00'0THY sy Tmpuagieg | jL
00°08CT 00'005°6% [HHEES 00°005°58 a0'ss 40°001$ AS| 58 00°005°5% +§ “nedoy wiH| oL
1o 0l'l$ 0eorLg or'1$ 00011 10008 AS| a1L ol'1$ 5¥0d[ 6
008 sTog on'slg 108 0081 J0°08 AQl g 5104 Hd sl Aenq| g
| T00§ S['0% BOSTE 5108 00¢l 10°08 Ad] g1 108 ESTIUN TWOINE) L
D0'005¢ 00°000°5$ on'Is 00°600S$ 901 00°900'S§ aill] 00°000°¢8 oug Funeny] ¢
00'9STS BO'00S™T. 00'1% 00700878 9] 000058 ST 1 0000 TE MOUEZIRACHY| &
i 80°0§ $L°08 00°5LE 4,08 0080 10°0$ 351 SL €08 sudig ol ¢
10°0$ 0108 00°01% 01°0% 90°01 19°0§ nNileg 010% g | §
£0°08 070§ 00°0T$ az:08 00°0Z 1008 NN 6g 0708 awed ayretn| 7
H0° 007 BO000FE DONES 00°000°% 001 00000 F$ ST 80'000° 8¢ nesTy swel 1
ALY OL
AR o- ATIOLS ANY aTIoss QONHd SHL 4y AT NOLLY NTdY
ATEYIVA AT HSINLI 0.1 LT TINOD QILETINDD ATLNIST MO INTVA aoni3d SIHL WO STVA SNOTATMA WON ERIE ALD INTVA 'ON
ADYNIYITY AONYTYE HOTYA TYLOL TY.LOL STYINALYIW AFITTINOD I0M LINN Wi LIVYINGD a3 TNATHIS SOM 10 NOLLTYDSAd
0 N W 1 El [} 1 H B] Fi Ed a 2 El
« ONLIDATOUd SMIENIONT

S1eZ/T/01 ‘0L aondd

SI0Z/S/01 ‘ZLvA NOLLYOITddY N ‘SWBeH Lnopoop

1 SON NOLLYOI'TddY

&3SV 40 FOvd

1994s luswdhed Jo} uoned|d

dy




% File No. WFI 173 -

 Nove

"embm 2 2015 .

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES INC ASBUILT QUANTITIES :
~FINAL PAYMENT NO 2
onstructlon of 4th Street & Oak Avenue Intersectlon

Borough of Woodbury Hexﬁhts, GIoucester County New J ersey

Unit Unit Total . Work * Value of Work
Mens, Cost: " Cost Completed ‘Completed :;
1 Conslruction Layout 1 LS $ 400000 8% 4,000.60 1{% 4,000.00
2 Traffic Cone 20 UNIT | $ 0011 3% 0.20 2018 0.20
3 Drum 10 UNIT | $ 00118 0.10 161 $ 0.10
4 Construction Signs 75 SF $ 00118 0.75 7518 0.75
5 Mobilization 1 LS $ 25000013 2.,500.00 1% 2,500.00
6 Clearing Site . | LS $ 5000003 5,000.00 1]1% 5,000.00
7 Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed) 5 CY |[§ 00118 0.15 151 % 0.55
8 Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Dirccted) 15 CY |3 0.011% 0.15 158 0.15
9 DGA Base Course, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed) 110 SY |§ 0018 1.10 116 |8 11O
10 |Hot Mix Asphalt Repair, 3" Thick 55 SY $ 100.00 | § 5,500.00 55| 8 5,500.00
11 |Sawing & Sealing Joints in Hot Mix Asphalt 210 LF |$§ 200 % 420.00 210§ 420,00
12 |Concrete Vertical Curb 206 LF $ 4800 | % 9,888.00 206 3 9,888.00
13 [Concrete Sidewalk, 4™ Thick 65 SY $ 140,00 { 3 9,100.60 6518 9,100.00
14 [Detectable Warning Surface (Inseit) § UNIT | § 425001 % 3,400.00 8]% 3,400.00
15  |Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" 200 LF 5 5501 % 1,100.00 20018 1,100.00
16  |Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic 424 SF $ 4501% 1,908.00 424 | § 1,908.00
17 |Guide Sign w/ Breakaway Supports 3.5 SF $ 50,001 § 175.00 35|18 175.00
18 |Regulatory & Warning Sign w/Breakaway Supports 29 SF 1% 50001 $ 1,450.00 29158 1,450.00
19 |Preparation of Existing Soil 65 SY |§ 001158 (.65 6518 (.65
20  |[Topsoiling, 4" Thick 65 SY $ 6.00 1% 390.00 651% 390.00
21  |Fertilizing & Secding, Type A 65 SY |$ 001138 (.65 6518 0.65
22 |Project Sign, Complete 1 UNIT | $ 1,20000} § £,200.00 113 1,200.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 45,421.25
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AMOUNT $ 613.59
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 46,034.75
YALUE OF WORK COMPLETED $ 46,034.75
RETAINAGE (10%) $ -
AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 36,696.37
AMOUNT OF THIS PAYMENT k] 9,338.38

I 100% IPruject Completion




